## AMENDMENT OF POOR PERSONS' LEGAL ASSISTANCE REGULATIONS.(1)

## Regulations.

## No. 6 of 1951.

1. Regulation 6 of the Poor Persons' Legal Assistance Regulations<sup>(2)(3)</sup> is amended by deleting therefrom the word "eight" wherever occurring and inserting in its stead the word "twelve" and by deleting therefrom the word "five" wherever occurring and inserting in its stead the word "eight" and by deleting therefrom the words "Eighteen pounds eighteen shillings" wherever occurring and inserting in their stead the words "Twenty-five pounds four shillings".

| (1) Particulars of these Regulations a           | re as follows :—                                         |                                                                  |                                                          |
|--------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|
| Ordinance under which made.                      | Date on which<br>made by<br>Administrator<br>in Council. | Date on which<br>published in<br>Papua and<br>N.G. Govt.<br>Gaz. | Date on which took<br>effect and came into<br>operation. |
| Poor Persons' Legal Assistance Ordinance<br>1936 | 29.3.1951                                                | 12.4.1951                                                        | 12.4.1951 (Papua and N.G.<br>Govt. Gaz. of 12.4.1951)    |

<sup>(2)</sup> Printed in The Laws of the Territory of New Guinea 1921-1945 (Annotated), Vol. II., on pp. 1661-1662.

<sup>(3)</sup> The Poor Persons' Legal Assistance Regulations were repealed by the Poor Persons' Legal Assistance Ordinance 1951 printed in this Volume on p. 302.